
ICAR-AGRICULTURALTECHNOLOGYAPPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 03.11.2025

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs. 2,45,31,500/- (Rupees Two Crores forty five lakhs thirty
one thousand and five hundred only) to the following KVKs first instalment in the Special Project on Cotton 'Targeting technologies
to agro-ecological zones-large scale demonstrations of best practices to enhance cotton productivity' during the finanancial year
2025-26 vide Nodal Officer Note dt. 21.10.2025 and ICAR-CICR Relase Order F.No. SCP/2025 dt.16.10.2025.
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Name of KVK

2

ANDHRA PRADESH
Anantapur (Reddipalli)
Krishna (Garikapadu)

Prakasam (Darsi)

Kurnool (Banavasi)

TOTAL OF ANGRAU

Kurnool (Yagantipally)

Guntur (LamFarm)

Total of AP KVKs

TELANGANA

Adilabad
Khammam (Wyra)

Warangal Malyal
Macherial (Bellampally)
Mahaboobnagar (Palem)

Nalgonda (Kampasagar)

TOTAL OF PJTSAU

Karimnagar (Jammikunta)

Nalgonda (Gaddipally)

Ranga Reddy

Medak -2 Tuniki

Warangal (Mamnoor)

TOTAL of TS KVKs

Status of 1st Installment In favour of

53

ANGRAU
ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

NGO

SVVU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

NGO

NGO

ICAR

NGO

PVNRTV&
AU

Relase
Proposed

(Rs.)

4

1035500

1035500

1263500 comptroller,
1719500 ANGRAU
5054000

Sri Hanumantharaya
Educational
Charitable Society807500

The Comptroller
1263500 SVVU

7125000

1035500

807500
807500

1035500
1719500
2225500 Comptroller, PJTSAU

7631000

General Secretary,
1263500 GNNS

rl uro In O

Institute of Rural

Development807500

ICAR Unit A/c-
1719500 CRIDA

Ekalavya Grameena
Vikas Foundation

1491500 KVK Main

The Comptroller
1263500 PVNRTSUVAFS

14176500
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Account No.

6

921010025549295

005911100004191

209810100011128

62414479796

52186715363

52158813454

10114865123

41132204216

62392961238

Bank and Branch

7

Axis Bank, Brodipet Branch,
Guntur. UTIB0000070

Union Bank,

Banaganepalle, Kurnool Dt.
UBIN0800597
Union Bank, SVVU,

Thummalagunta, Tirupathi.
UBIN0820989

State Bank of India,

Rajendranagar,
SBIN0020074

SBI, JAMMIKUNTA
SBIN0020136

SBI

Gaddipalli

SBI, Edi Bazar SBIN0008026

SBI, Narsapur ADB Branch,
IFSC CODE: SBIN0004720

State Bank of India,

Rajendranagar,
SBIN0020074
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TAMILNADU

Salem

TOTAL OF TNAU

Namakkal

TOTAL OF TANUVAS

Erode

Coimbatore
Total of TN KVKs

GRAND TOTAL

Status of

3

TNAU

TANUVAS

NGO

NGO

1st Installment
Relase

Proposed
(Rs.)

4

807500

807500

In favour of

5

Comptroller
Coimbatore

- TNAU,

Finance Officer,

807500 TNVASU, Chennai

807500

Myrada KVK Gobi A/c807500

Sri Avinashlingam
807500 KVK- Grant A/c

3230000

24531500

Account No.

6

10663310888

332902012099002

072701000000217

Bank and Branch

7

SBI, TNAU Campus Branch,
Maruthamalai Main Road,

Coimbatore IFSC code:

SBIN0002274

Union Bank of India,

Madhavaram Branch,
Madras Dist. IFSC code:

UBIN0533297

SBI, Gobichettipalayam
Branch IFSC

Code•.SBlN0000839

Indian Overseas Bank,

Vivekanandapuram Branch,
Coimbatore IFSC code:
IOBA0000727

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through RTGS/NEFT as per column No. 4 to 7 of the above table.
The expendituremay please be met out from the sanctioned budget of theSpecial Project on Cotton for the F.Y.2025-26.
This has the concurrene of the Asstt.Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director in e-Office dated 03.11.2025
Notesheet No.#70 to 77.

(P.Venkatesh)
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:
I.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Director of Extensions, ANGRAU / SVVU/ PJTAU / PVNRTVAU/ TNAU/ TNVASU.

Comptroller, ANGRAU / svVlJ/ PJTAU / PVNRTVAU/ TNAU/ TNVASU.
SF & AOI ICAR-CRIDA, Hyderabad.

Dr.A.R.Reddy, Pr. Scientist and Nodal Officer of the Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Concerned Nodal Officer of the KVK, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI.
Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI.
PS to the Director for kind information to the Director,ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
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